TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM453346

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air System Components, Inc.		09/21/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Air Distribution Technologies IP, LLC	
Street Address: 5757 N. Green Bay Avenue		
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country: WISCONSIN		
Postal Code: 53209		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3553212	LAU
Registration Number:	3556447	LAU INDUSTRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172371000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(317) 237-1029 Phone:

Email: abe.shanehsaz@faegrebd.com

Abe Shanehsaz/Faegre Baker Daniels LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329068.13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abe Jentry Shanehsaz
SIGNATURE:	/Abe Jentry Shanehsaz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Air System Comp to ADT IP#page1.tif source=Assignment Air System Comp to ADT IP#page2.tif source=Assignment Air System Comp to ADT IP#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered by Air System Components, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 4509 Springfield Street, Dayton, OH 45431 ("Assignor") and Air Distribution Technologies IP, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having an address of 5757 N. Green Bay Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53209 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Trademarks") as identified in Schedule A affixed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and/or confirm assignment to Assignee, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which trademark registrations relative to the Trademarks may be granted, maintained, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Trademark Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, all those in privity therewith and/or other legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument and any of the parties hereto may execute this Assignment by signing any such counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said	Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hand
as of the date last signed below (the "Effect	ive Date").
Date: Sp <u>km bes 2°</u> , 2017	Air System Components, Inc. Brian J. Stief Vice President & Secretary
	<u>ASSIGNEE</u>
	Air Distribution Technologies IP, LLC
Date:, 2017	Colotto Dunot
	Colette Durst Senior Corporate Counsel IP
	Senior Corporate Counsel, 12

TRADEMARK REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0557

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered by Air System Components, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 4509 Springfield Street, Dayton, OH 45431 ("Assignor") and Air Distribution Technologies IP, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having an address of 5757 N. Green Bay Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53209 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Trademarks") as identified in Schedule A affixed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and/or confirm assignment to Assignee, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which trademark registrations relative to the Trademarks may be granted, maintained, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Trademark Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, all those in privity therewith and/or other legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument and any of the parties hereto may execute this Assignment by signing any such counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hand as of the date last signed below (the "Effective Date").

	<u>ASSIGNOR</u>
	Air System Components, Inc.
Date: , 2017	
*	Brian J. Stief
	Vice President & Secretary
	<u>ASSIGNEE</u>
	Air Distribution Technologies IP, LLC
Date: 21 Sept , 2017	Collte Dunt
	Colette Durst
	Senior Corporate Counsel, IP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0558

Schedule A

Country	Mark	Status	App. Number	App. Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
United States	LAU	Registered	77422385	14-Mar-2008	3553212	30-Dec-2008
United States	LAU INDUSTRIES	Registered	77422462	14-Mar-2008	3556447	06-Jan-2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 12/05/2017